
Tender No: IIMI/2023-24/02 Date: November 09, 2023

भारतीय �बधं स�ंथान इंदौर
�बधं �शखर, राऊ-पीथमपरु रोड, इंदौर – 453 556

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT INDORE

Prabandh Shikhar, Rau-Pithampur Road, Indore – 453 556

(E-PROCUREMENT MODE ONLY)
Notice inviting tender for Engagement of Manpower-Service-Provider for Providing staffing at the premises

of IIM Indore Indore and Mumbai campus

CORRIGENDUM CUM CLARIFICATION-1

No: IIMI/2023-24/02/ Corrigendum-1 Date: November 23, 2023

1. Section-1 : Schedule of Tender

Sn Event Date and Time/Remarks to be read as

1 Bid Submissions Start
25/11/2023

1500 Hrs. onwards

2 Bid Submissions Close
10/12/2023

up to 1500 Hrs.

3 Opening of Technical Bid
11/12/2023

Note:

● If for any unforeseen circumstances the tender is not opened on the above date, then the next

working day will be considered as the tender opening date.

● The presentation mode may be online/ offline as per the discretion of the Institute, the same will

be binding to all the bidders.

2. Format of the Bank Guarantee for the Earnest Money Deposit is given in the next page of this document.

Bidders are requested to submit the hard copy of the EMD Bank Guarantee within 5 days of opening of the BID.

Page 1 of 2



Tender No: IIMI/2023-24/02 Date: November 09, 2023

Form of Earnest Money Deposit

Bank Guarantee Bond

WHEREAS, Bidder..................... (Name of Bidder) (Hereinafter called "the bidder") has submitted the tender

bid dated............. (Date) for the Tender No: IIMI/2023-24/02, Notice inviting tender for Engagement of

Manpower-Service-Provider for providing staffing at the premises of IIM Indore Indore and Mumbai campus

(hereinafter called "the Tender").

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we......................................... (Name of Bank) having our

registered office at................................... (Hereinafter called "the Bank") are bound unto Indian Institute

of Management Indore (hereinafter called "IIMI") in the sum of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand

only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the IIMI.

SEALED with the Common Seal of the said Bank this................. Day of.................................... 2023.

The conditions of this obligation are:

1. If after tender opening the Bidder withdraws/ alters, his tender during the period of validity of tender

(including extended validity of tender) specified in the form of Tender;

2. If the Bidder having been notified of the acceptance of his tender by IIM Indore:

i. fails or refuses to execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the Instructions

to Bidder, if required;

OR

ii. fails or refuses to furnish the Performance Guarantee, in accordance with the

provisions of tender document and Instructions to Bidder,

We undertake to pay to IIMI either up to the above amount or part thereof upon receipt of the first written

demand raised by IIMI within the validity period of this Bank Guarantee, without the IIMI having to

substantiate the demand, provided that in the demand the IIMI will note that the amount claimed by IIMI is

due to the occurrence of one or any of the above conditions, specifying the occurred condition or conditions.

This Guarantee will remain in force up to and including the date* 14/05/2024 after the deadline for

submission of tender as such deadline is stated in the Instructions to bidder or as it may be extended by the

IIMI, notice of which extension(s) to the Bank is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of this Guarantee

should reach the Bank not later than the above date.

Date............. Signature of the Bank

Witness.................. Seal

(Signature, Name and Address)

*Date to be worked out on the basis of a validity period of 120 days from the date of opening of bid plus 45

days.

* Clause no. 6 of the Section 8 of the Tender No: IIMI/2023-24/02 will prevail in regard of the Earnest Money

Deposit

Page 2 of 2


